## **STOCKTON UNIVERSITY**



## POLICY

## **Committee on Campus Diversity and Inclusive Excellence**

Policy Administrator: Chief Officer for Diversity and Inclusion
Authority: N.J.S.A. 18A:64-6
Effective Date: March 20, 1981; February 16, 2011; September 21, 2016; May 5, 2021
Index Cross-References: Procedure 1210 - Internal Procedures of the Committee on Campus Diversity and Inclusive Excellence
Policy File Number: I-68
Approved By: Board of Trustees

The Committee on Campus Diversity and Inclusive Excellence ("Committee") serves as an advisory body to the President and Chief Officer for Diversity and Inclusion on matters of campus diversity and inclusion. The Committee shall assist the University in enacting its commitment to diversity and inclusion as articulated in the University's mission, vision, and values statements and the Statement on Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion.

**Review History:** 

	Date
Policy Administrator	10/13/2020
Divisional Executive	10/13/2020
General Counsel	12/07/2020
Cabinet	12/16/2020
President	12/16/2020
Board of Trustees	05/05/2021